



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10795/2019**

MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: **Mr.Satpal Sharma, Adv.**

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION AND ANR. Respondents
Through: **Mr.Puneet Taneja, Ms.Laxmi Kumari**
and Mr.Manmohan Singh Narula,
Advs.for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% 11.10.2019

Issue notice. Notice is only to the respondent no.1 at this stage.

Mr.Puneet Taneja, Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent no.1 accepts notice. He prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 07th February, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2019/Arya