



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10795/2019**

MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION AND ANR.

..... Respondents

**Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Mr. Manmohan Singh
Narula, Advs. for NTPC.
Mr. Mahender Kumar Bhardwaj and
Mr. Kunal Bhardwaj, Advs. for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

07.07.2022

%

Learned counsel representing the respondent Corporation prays for
and is granted six weeks further time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 13.10.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JULY 7, 2022

SU