



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10795/2019**

MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.**

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Puneet Taneja and Ms. Laxmi
Kumari, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

13.10.2022

%

The Court is apprised that the counter affidavit which was sought to be tendered on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been returned under objection.

In view of the aforesaid, let learned counsel representing respondent No. 1 take steps for removal of all defects within a period of 48 hours and ensure that it is circulated on learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let the matter be called again on 15.02.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

OCTOBER 13, 2022

SU