



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10795/2019**

MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Puneet Taneja & Ms. Laxmi
Kumari, Advocates for NTPC/ R-1.
Mr. Mahender Kr. Bhardwaj & Mr.
Arvind Khan, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

15.02.2023

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents is directed to supply a copy of counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. The petitioners are at liberty to file rejoinder. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17.07.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2023

nc