



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10795/2019

MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. S. Sharma, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER
CORPORATION AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula, Mr. Amit Yadav, Mr.
Anil Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **24.07.2024**

1. The counsel for the petitioners stated that he has already filed the written submissions which is lying under objection. He undertakes to pursue with the Registry so that the written submissions be placed on record.
2. The counsel for the respondents seeks time to file the written submissions. Let needful be done within 04 weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioners.
3. List on 19.11.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 24, 2024

j/abk