



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10795/2019**

MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan
Singh Narula, Mr. Anil Kumar & Mr.
Amit Yadav, Advocates for R-1.
None for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

22.11.2024

%

CM APPL. 68238/2024 [seeking deletion of Respondent No.1]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent No.1 *inter alia* seeking the following prayers:

“a) delete NTPC, Badarpur Thermal Power Station as a Respondent from the array of parties;

b) substitute Ministry of Housing and Urban Development (in short MoHUA), Land and Development Office, New Delhi. through its Secretary, Govt. of India in place of NTPC Limited, Badarpur Thermal Power Station;”

2. Issue Notice.

3. On steps being taken, let Notice be served on the Petitioner and the Respondent No.2 through Counsel.

4. Replies, if any, be filed within four weeks.

4.1 Rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.



5. List on the date already fixed i.e., 26.03.2025.

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/ ha **TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any