



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10795/2019, CM APPL. 68238/2024**

MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER
CORPORATION AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula
and Mr. Amit Yadav, Advocates for
NTPC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
26.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents, though has joined the proceedings through VC, is unable to address submissions.
2. Renotify on 11.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 26, 2025/rd