



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10795/2019**

MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv., through
VC.

versus

**NATIONAL THERMAL POWER
CORPORATION AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv. for NTPC.
Mr. Mahendra Bhardwaj, Mr. K.C.
Dubey, Advs. for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 68238/2024 (application on behalf of R-1 for its deletion)

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner/non-applicant seeks time to file a response to the present application. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

3. List on 04.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/kr/dj