



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10795/2019 and CM APPL.68238/2024

MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate.
versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 18.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2026/at