



\$~80

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010404652019**

+ **W.P.(C) 10795/2019 & CM APPL. 68238/2024**

**MODH. ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.** .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

versus

**NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv. (Through  
VC)

Mob: 9810087071

Email:

[rajeshgupta\\_advocate@hotmail.com](mailto:rajeshgupta_advocate@hotmail.com)

Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv.

Mob: 9811142757

Email: [rajivaggl@yahoo.com](mailto:rajivaggl@yahoo.com)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**18.08.2026**

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2027.

**By Order**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 18, 2026**